		1	1000-1	A 12011K	K:
DIS. CASE OWNE	4. 1	CC 4 /FWD1800		1. 647 9 10	CONSTRUCTION OF THE
	Adna	DOI:	10 1018	Date / Time	17/3/18
Surveyor			. ((Registered in Merimen:	14/2/18
Pre-assign / CCU					102221
I Insured Vehicle N	SLH	42837	Claim No.	120 1 800	10MMP
* *	14.	AN HAD	250000 13	0 (19)	017-00007681
Name of Insured		9195916	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	1. 1	HP: 414 9911	Make / Model		W. C.
Excess Sec II :S5		D.O.A: 8 7 18	Place of Accid	dent: 17 STCO	MD ST (45133)1
Is driver the owne	er? (YES / 100)	Nature of Accident			
	me/Age: U YUE.	1		RT: YEA / NO : TP GIA	
Driver Tel		(V/L: 10 / NO)	Insured Liabil	ity: % Fin	al ? Yes / No
SEF 500	17m				
INSRS WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Tel	SRS: SP: Ibility: MKS:	INSRS: WSP Tel Liability : RMKS:		INSRS: WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	- P.				
N/W/d	SPE BRUM -	F	A	Non-Reporting lit (1st):	DATE / PIC
Int.				Non-Reporting lit (2nd):	
KNN				Non-Reporting Br (Final):	
26/5/18	EMBIL WISD LIABILE	TH CLEME.		Notification Itr (if non-pic Call OI:	hup);
-4910	their and them	Character.		After call lir to Ot.	
				Documentation Check I.	ist: Handler Typist
19-6-19	FILE PASS TO TYPIS	TO PREPRIE RESIDET.		Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup)
				After call lir to OE	
				Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	· ·
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	~
				Towing bronce	
				LTA/GIA	
				Medical Bill:	
				PRE	
				Mandate/Reject Instruct	
				LOD	~
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Fo Post-Repair Photos:	on:
		num by		Others:	
TNALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by: hole,	
tepan Cost: 45	554,280 (5 days) Reduction:	75 %	Ema	ii Cuii C
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 18-61-15	Confirm with WPC+RL		Email Call	
inal Liability:		eed / Assessed) HOLA S/N No. : 3		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	
Repair Cost: wlk51 .oss of Rental (LOR):	SS 4,541-50 SS 760-io (PARKED TP.	11.70	7
oss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S	days) x + (0)		MAN	H H
.oss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S	x days)	- 6		
OR only LOU only		LOR + LOI [Tick only on	e]		
HA/LTA Search	SS2.00	The state of the s			
Medical	SS -			1) Claim status: Ngmal	T
Disbursement: .egal Coa	85 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent)	and the second section is a first parameter of the property of the property of the parameter of the paramete	TF
Fotal:	SS 5,349.50	Global Sum SS:		3) Survey fee: *	500
INAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 18-97-19	Confirm with: ROCHA.		Email Call	
Payer I	\$\$ 5,349.80	Name 1: Teaque 5 PR 1	do		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

ASS. REC. BY: Abrian Liny

ASSIGNMENT

From:	Date:	Veh No: SKTS68 LU Yr Regn	2012 / JUNE
Estimated Cost:		Type:(M.Car.) M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / P	rime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / E	EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make: Manudeo Benz C180	cc 1597
at Workshop m/s		Colodi	nsured / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 66264 T/Radio: I	nsured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:	
Policy No.		CNO: WDD204045247	16510,
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder'/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil/1 S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	
	16	Tyre Size: F: 225 454-7	w.
(Policy Condition)		R: 275/45/47.	
Remark: The veh had commenced	its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTS	SU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of insp	10/05	TOYO/YOKO or	
Bal. or Market Value:		Front Rear	
	onsistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. A mm R/Bal.	pb mm
ibito riocacii ripite	onsistent? : Yes or No	L/Bai. 06 mm L/Bai.	ob mm
	SAULAS SAULAS AND	D.O.A. D.O.I.	15/03/18
and a series	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Torq LL 5.	12/10
Lum Sam: 30 %	J val Tes of Ho	- 6	/ Paultan as
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C	/ Roonop or
Date: Person Cont	Vehicle: IN / OUT acted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure	affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	n	-	
TP FWT			
45:4405	(4751 08.208.61+10.00) O		
Dute/Tinie, File Pass to? : Pr	eli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
	nal Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey	
Date/Time, File Return to?		Transports	
2)	Add Fee		_SI
		: Interview (\$) Photos,	
Report Format :		:Tech. Invs (\$) others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)	:Weekend (\$	2
		TOTAL	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

FW	D SINGAPORE PT	FITD	Ref : CC4/FWD1800	04851/Aeb3			
6 TE	EMASEK BOULEV		Date: 14-03-2018 Code: FWD				
1.		Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLH 4283P	Veh. Inspected	SKF 5697U			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	14/03/2018			
2.		Vehicle Par	ticulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No. HIDDEN Chassis No. Odometer -		Year of Reg.				
			Colour				
			Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Condi	inditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages				
5.		Gener	ral Information				
	Accident Date	08/03/2018	Inspection Date	15/03/2018			
	Survey held at	TORQUE 5 PTE LTD	marka sansu manas	ntsectives de l'a			
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #01-50 PREMIER @ KAKI BUI SINGAPORE 415875	KIT				
	*		Remarks				



Torque 5 Pte Ltd

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584 | Email: enquiry@torque5.com Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201313221G

TA FWD Asper **ESTIMATION REPORT**

Estimation No. : E18030042

DOA

: 13/03/2018

WDD2040452 A716510.

Vehicle No Make & Model

: SKF5697U : MERCEDES BENZ, C 180

KOMPRESSOR,WDD2040452A716510

Year of Manufacture

: 2012

No	Description	Qty	U/P	Amt
	Section: List Items			- 11
1	Rear bumper Reh	1.00	1,672.00	1,672.00
2	Rear bumper clip 🦟	10.00	5.00	50.00
3	Rear bumper retainer (LH) >> ~~	1.00	76.00	76.00 ₺
4	Rear bumper retainer (RH)	1.00	76.00	76.00
5	Rear bumper bracket (RH)	1.00	45.00	45.00 +
6	Rear bumper chrome piece	3.00	379.00	1,137,00: 4
7	Tail lamp (RH)	1.00	684.00	684.00£
8	Tail lamp clip (RH)	10.00	5.00	50.00 8
9	Tail lamp bracket (RH)	1.00	0.00	0.00
10	Tail lamp panel (RH)	1.00	210,00	210.00
11	Rear fender (RH) Period	1.00	2,300,00	2.300.00 19
12	Rear fender cowling (RH)	1.00	220,00	220.00 €
13	Rear fender cowling clip (RH)	10.00	5.00	50.00 €
14	Rear fender inner trim (RH)	1.00	45.00	45.00 €
15	Rear fender inner trim clip (RH)	10.00	5.00	50.00 ∤
16	Rear door (RH) Pepis	1.00	2,150.00	2,150.00 ℃
17	Rear door weather strip (RH)	1.00	375.20	375.20 ₺
18	Rear door chrome protector (RH)	1.00	512.00	512.004
19	Rear door window moulding (RH)	1.00	240.00	240.00 &
20	Rear door window chrome piece (RH)	2.00	314.00	628.00 <
21	Rear door lock (RH)	1.00	0.00	0.00 €
22	Rear rim	1.00	0.00	0.00 T
23	Rear tyre	1.00	0.00	0.00
24	Rear absorber	1.00	606.00	606.00 +

Continue on next page...



Torque 5 Pte Ltd

: 13/03/2018

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584 | Email: enquiry@torque5.com Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201313221G

DOA

ESTIMATION REPORT Estimation No. : E18030042

Vehicle No

: SKF5697U

Make & Model

: MERCEDES BENZ,C 180

KOMPRESSOR, WDD2040452A716510

Manufacture

: 2012

car	OI.	1 4
-	facture	

No	Description			Qty	U/P	Amt
25	Rear bearing 7		0	1.00	390.00	390.00 ₺
26	Rear kunckle	38	44	1.00	1,804.00	1,804.00
27	Rear lower arm	200	3460	1.00	275.60	275.60
28	Rocker panel Peris	22	7 60	1.00	0.00	0.00 -
					Amt	S\$ 13,645.80
				Discou	nt (0.00%) Subtotal	S\$ 0.00 S\$
						13,645.80
	Section: Special Nett Items					
29	Rear fender sealant	4	0	1.00	80,00	80:00 4
				Discour	Amt nt (0.00%) Subtotal	S\$ 80.00 S\$ 0.00 S\$ 80.00
	Section: Labour Items					
30	To R&R accident affected areas			1.00	1,250.00	1,250:00 7
31	To putty & respray accident affected areas			1.00	1,000.00	1,000:00 8
32	To rust proof accident affected areas			1.00	60.00	60:00 3
33	To R&R rear luggage compartment			1.00	200.00	200:00 6
34	To R&R rear bumper reverse sensor & check fu	nction	1700	1.00	80.00	80.00 5
35	To check wiring layout of tail lamp		1/20	1.00	80.00	80.00 3
86	To R&R rear door mechanism			1.00	80.00	80.00 4
37	To R&R rear under carriage			1.00	300.00	300.00 ₹
38	To check for water seepage			1.00	100.00	100.00 &
9	To do wheel alignment	P. 1	5354-60	1.00	180.00	180.00 🛧
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before after a feet of the following:	10	5354.60 4250			

- . To resurvey before latter spray painting.
- To display damaged partial during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- * No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- * Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Continue on next page...

PAGE 2 OF 3

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Torque 5 Assessment <assessment@torque5.com>

Sent:

Monday, 17 June 2019 10:47 AM

To:

Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Subject:

'Torque 5 Assessment'; claims@torque5.com; sam.chang@torque5.com

RE: SKF 5697 U - Mercedes Benz C180

Importance:

High

Dear Adrian,



We hereby confirm the final amount of L/S \$4,250 (before GST @ 5 repair days). Thank you.

Warmest Regards, Stephanie Teo

Assessor | Motor Claims Department

Hotline

(65) 6452 4457 | Fax (65) 6452 4584

Address

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49/50/51/52/53/54 Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875

www.torque5.com

















. From: Torque 5 Assessment [mailto:assessment@torque5.com]

Sent: Thursday, 30 May, 2019 10:54 AM

To: 'Adrian Ling (LKKAuto)' Cc: 'Torque 5 Assessment'

Subject: SKF 5697 U - Mercedes Benz C180

Importance: High

** UDGENT **

Dear Adrian,

Kindly refer to the attached for the damages part of the above mentioned vehicle for your consideration.



Do revert if we can close this case at L/S \$4,770 @ 5 repair days.

Warmest Regards, Stephanie Teo Assessor | Motor Claims Department

Hotline

(65) 6452 4457 | Fax (65) 6452 4584

Address

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49/50/51/52/53/54 Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875

www.torque5.com

















Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

clara.li@fwd.com

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 March 2018 5:02 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; admin-

d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

AsherSng@lkkauto.com

Subject:

FW: Accident involving SKF5697U & SLH4283P on 08/03/2018 (PRE-REPAIR

SURVEY REQUEST)

Attachments:

image001.wmz; image012.wmz; SKF5697U - GIA REPORT.pdf

Hi LKK team,

9.53am⊕1413|2018 vehicle not In it. preson ⊕ stephanie amongcon 1513|18

save now

Please refer to the email below and liaise with TP repairer for survey arrangement.

Attached is the TP GIA report.

Please create the case in Merimen. Our insured has yet to lodge accident report.

Thank you.

Kind Regards

Clara Li

Senior Executive, Claims

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.

6 Temasek Boulevard, #18-01 Suntec Tower Four, Singapore 038986

T (65) 6727 5722

clara.li@fwd.com

fwd.com.sg







From: Torque 5 Assessment [mailto:assessment@torque5.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March, 2018 4:25 PM

To: Belliana - SGUser; Clara Li Zirong - SGUser

Cc: assessment@torque5.com; sam.chang@torque5.com; eric.lee@torque5.com; claims@torque5.com

Subject: Accident involving SKF5697U & SLH4283P on 08/03/2018 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/ Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We represent our client, Kang Eng Chye Paul, to notify you of the aforesaid accident involving our client's vehicle SKF 5697 U and your insured's vehicle SLH 4283 P on 08/03/2018.

Please find enclose our client's GIA report for your necessary action.

This serves as a NOTICE that we are claiming against SLH 4283 P for damages, costs and disbursements.

Please let us know within 2 working days from today, your client's and your intention to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to appoint our own surveyor and proceed with the necessary repair for our client's vehicle without further reference to your insured or you.

Premises for the Pre-repair inspection: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-49, Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Contact Person: Stephanie Teo (9147 8841) Contact Email: assessment@torque5.com

VEH IN (Date & Time)

: 13/03/2018 03.25PM

PRS ARRANGEMENT (Date & Time)

: 13/03/2018 04.25PM

PRS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Appointed Surveyor (Name & Signature)

1.4

Date & Time of Inspection

.

Kindly cc a copy of this letter to your insured for his/her acknowledgement.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.

To avoid incurrence of any unnecessary cost on both our end, kindly confirm liability status within 7 days from this to minimize time wastage and incurrence of any unnecessary cost(s) on both our end, we seek your kind advice, within 7 days working days, on liability status for subject claim. If we do not hear from you within the stipulated period, we shall proceed with the purchase of your insured GIA



report and this cost or any other cost incurred for confirmation of liability status shall be included in our LOD for reimbursement purpose.

Warmest Regards,

Heng Lee Yi

Administrative Assistant | Motor Claims Department

Hotfine

(65) 6452 4457 | Fax (65) 6452 4584

Address

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49/50/51/52/53/54

Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875











ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT been scanned for viruses by our mail domain. Please always scan for viruses before opening any attachments.

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 26 March 2018 4:23 PM

To:

'Torque 5 Assessment'; 'sam.chang@torque5.com'; 'eric.lee@torque5.com'; 'Torque 5

Claims 1

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SKF5697U & SLH4283P on 08/03/2018 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

REQUEST)

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents for us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@ikkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Torque 5 Assessment [mailto:assessment@torque5.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March, 2018 4:25 PM To: Belliana - SGUser; Clara Li Zirong - SGUser

Cc: assessment@torque5.com; sam.chang@torque5.com; eric.lee@torque5.com; claims@torque5.com

Subject: Accident involving SKF5697U & SLH4283P on 08/03/2018 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

Wê refer to the above matter.

We represent our client, Kang Eng Chye Paul, to notify you of the aforesaid accident involving our client's vehicle SKF 5697 U and your insured's vehicle SLH 4283 P on 08/03/2018.

Please find enclose our client's GIA report for your necessary action.

This serves as a NOTICE that we are claiming against SLH 4283 P for damages, costs and disbursements.

Please let us know within 2 working days from today, your client's and your intention to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to appoint our own surveyor and proceed with the necessary repair for our client's vehicle without further reference to your insured or you.

Premises for the Pre-repair inspection: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-49, Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Contact Person: Stephanie Teo (9147 8841)
Contact Email: assessment@torque5.com

VEH IN (Date & Time)
PRS ARRANGEMENT (Date & Time)

: 13/03/2018 03.25PM : 13/03/2018 04.25PM

PRS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Appointed Surveyor (Name & Signature)

Date & Time of Inspection

.

Kindly cc a copy of this letter to your insured for his/her acknowledgement.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.

To avoid incurrence of any unnecessary cost on both our end, kindly confirm liability status within 7 days from this to minimize time wastage and incurrence of any unnecessary cost(s) on both our end, we seek your kind advice, within 7 days working days, on liability status for subject claim. If we do not hear from you within the stipulated period, we shall proceed with the purchase of your insured GIA report and this cost or any other cost incurred for confirmation of liability status shall be included in our LOD for reimbursement purpose.

Warmest Regards, Heng Lee Yi

Administrative Assistant | Motor Claims Department



Hotline

(65) 6452 4457 | Fax (65) 6452 4584

Address

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49/50/51/52/53/54 Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875

www.torque5.com









ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT been scanned for viruses by our mail domain. Please always scan for viruses before opening any attachments.

Claim Audit

۷o.	On	Audit	Remarks	By
1	14 Mar 2018 15:51	Clm Veh Model Changed	(200506) MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.8 Kompressor (A).	[A] La Shu Pr
2	14 Mar 2018 15:51	Cim Created	Reg No: SKF5697U. Acct Date: 2018/03/08. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: FWD Singapore Pt e. Ltd. (HQ). TP Insurer: Aviva Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Torque 5 Pte Ltd (Kaki Bukit)	[A] La Shu Pe
3	14 Mar 2018 15:51	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):; RR Region: FWD - Ext Auto Adj Assignment. Sugg ested Adj.: VICOM Ltd.	[A] La Shu Pe
4	14 Mar 2018 15:51	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/03/23	[A] La Shu P
5	14 Mar 2018 15:51	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] La Shu Pe
6	14 Mar 2018 15:52	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] La Shu Pe
7	14 Mar 2018 16:44	Clm Registration Modified	Pol No:->PNPV2017-00007681.	[I] Clara i Zi Ron
8	21 Jun 2019 12:06	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
9	21 Jun 2019 12:06	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2012/06/15.	[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
10	21 Jun 2019 12:06	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
11	01 Jul 2019 16:03	Label Added	(20005):Direct Settlement .	[A] Ashe Sng Rong
12	01 Jul 2019 16:03	Adj Im. Advice Submitted	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/03/23	[A] Asher Sng Rong
13	01 Jul 2019 16:04	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:5349.50:LIABILITY: 100% B:23 OID HIT PARKED TP QUANTUM: (a) COR w/GS T: $$4,547.50 + (b)$ LOR: $$800.00$ (Bdays \times \$100) + (c) LTA: $$2.00$ Total: $$a+b+c$ \$5,34 9.50 PLEASE REVERT WITH YOUR APPROVAL / MANDATE / INSTRUCTIONS, IF ANY.	[A] Asher Sng Rong

ACTIVITY [26/03/2018 16:18] Asher Sng Rong YI: FILE REVIEW: 100% 8:23 OID HIT PARKED TP

erimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref (4o	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount	
2185575	21/06/2019 12:06	Motor	LKK Auto Consultarits Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SKF5697U	SLH4283P	11.77	

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKF5697U (1201800003236) [SLH4283P] KANG ENG CHYE PAUL Mar 8 2018 9:00AM [Leow Yan Hao] Torque 5 Pte Ltd

From FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (FWD_SG), sent on 04/07/2019 09:52 AM.

To LKK_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$5249.50) - SKF5697U - Claim Handler: Josey Loh

Approved:5249.50:HII Please offer LOR at 7 days

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Torque 5 Claims <claims@torque5.com>

Sent:

Monday, 17 June 2019 11:23 AM

To:

hsiaotong@lkkauto.com; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto);

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

claims@torque5.com; Admin A

Subject:

Accident Involving SKF 5697 U & SLH 4283 P on 08/03/2018. Our Ref. SKF5697U.

Attachments:

image010.wmz; SKF 5697U - 08032018 LOD.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Attached is the Final repair bill, Rental agreement and LTA fee of the above mentioned vehicle.

Claim amount as per below:-

Repair Cost

\$ 4,547.50

2. Loss of Rental for 08 Days x \$180/- per day

\$ 1,440.00

LTA/GIA fee

\$ 2.00

TOTAL:

\$ 5,989.50

The above settlement is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation of his personal injuries.

Kindly acknowledge by replying to this email and let us have your offer soon.

Your assistance is greatly appreciated.



Thank you.

Warmest Regards, Rachel Wu

Claims Officer | Motor Claims Department

Hotline

(65) 6452 4457 EXT 112 | Fax (65) 6452 4584

Address

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49/50/51/52/53/54 Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875

www.torque5.com













No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584 | Email: enquiry@torque5.com

Co. Reg. No.: 201313221G

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Accident on 09/03/2018 09:30 along 3n Front of 17 Secund Street 456231 Involving vehicles SKF 3697 U , SLH 4283 P	
Inconsideration of Torque 5 Pte Ltd, 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit #01-50 Singapore 415875, repairing my/our motor vehicle no SKF S697 U at my request, I/We, Kang Eng Chye , Paul ("the claimant") of 17 & and Sheet SC4563	31)
(address) bearing NRIC No S 160 Rely T the owner of motor vehicle no SKF 5694 U , hereby authorize them to demand claim, settle and receive whatever amount settle payable by the insurance company or third party or commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any of their appointed solicitors to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of the third party. I/We further authorized them to give an absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.	
I/We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by Torque 5 Pte Ltd.	
I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which arise therewith.	
In the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful, I/we undertake to pay to Torque 5 Pte Ltd the cost of repairs to my/our vehicle.	
In the event that the settlement/payment cheque is being made in my/our favour, I/we hereby undertake to return the full amount to Torque 5 Pte Ltd account, within 7 days from receiving and clearance of the said settlement/payment cheque. Failing which, Torque 5 Pte Ltd will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sur with further costs and disbursements to be incurred by me/us.	e
I/We further authorize Torque 5 Pte Ltd to settle the aforesaid claim in a manner that you deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us. The payment to Torque 5 Pte Ltd shall amount to a good discharge of Torque 5 Pte Ltd obligation to me/us in respect of the settlement monies.	
Dated this /3 day of O3 (month) 20 (year)	SPIEL
WIND 3013132216	5
Signed by "the claimant" Signed by Torque 5 Pte Ltd	
Name: Kang Eng Chye laul Name: Wynn	
NRIC No: _ 5 16674 I	

RELEASE

Claim Reference:	1201800003236
Surveyor's Reference:	CC4/FWD18004851/Aeb3
TP Reference:	SKF 5697U

We, TORQUE 5 PTE LTD ("Workshop") hereby agree and confirm that we are authorized by the owner ("Claimant") of motor vehicle SKF 5697U ("Vehicle") to accept the sum of \$5,249.50, being the amount claimed for \$4,547.50 (repair costs), \$700.00 (loss of rental/use), \$ - (loss of income), \$2.00 (disbursement) as compensation for the loss of or damage to the Vehicle, as a result of an accident ("Accident") which occurred on 08/03/2018 (date of accident) at / along IN FRONT OF 17 SECOND STREET 456331 (location) involving vehicle no/s. SKF 5697U and SLH 4283P.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 15/03/2018 (date) at the Workshop.

We confirm that this acceptance is in full and final settlement of all claims arising from the damage to the Vehicle (whether now or hereafter to become manifest), to the intent that FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. and all other persons, in particular the driver of <u>SLH 4283P</u> be absolutely and finally exonerated and discharged from all claims of every nature and kind whatsoever which have been made or which may be made in respect of this Accident.

We also declare that we are authorized by the Claimant to receive the above compensation and we have full authority to make the claim as set out above and to settle the matter on behalf of the Claimant in any manner we deem fit.

This settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. As such, this Release is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of FWD Singapore Pte Ltd, their policyholder and / or authorised driver and shall not be used as evidence in any claims and / or action which may be lodged by any of them.

CLAIMANT

LWP

[FWD's appointed surveyor with Co. Stamp]

For and on behalf of the "Claimant"

For and on behalf of FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.



Torque 5 Pte Ltd

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584 | Email: enquiry@torque5.com Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201313221G

Tax Invoice

FWD Insurance Singapore 6 Temasek Boulevard #18-01 Suntec Tower Four Singapore 038986

Singapore 038986 Tel: 6820 8888 Inv. No. : T51907115 Inv. Date : 18 Jul 2019 Ref : 08/03/2018 Terms : 30 Days Veh. No. : SKF5697U

Make & Model : MERCEDES BENZ C 180 KOMPRESSOR

#	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Disc	Amt
1	TO SUPPLY SPARE PARTS AND LABOUR FOR ACCIDENT REPAIR PARTS LUMP SUM AMOUNT	1.00		4,250.00	0.00	4,250.00

I agree to the price as listed above and affirm that the goods are received in good condition. Subtotal : GST 7.0% : 5\$ 4,250.00 5\$ 297.50

Total:

\$\$ 4,547.50

FOR TORQUE 5 PTE. LTD. QUE 5

1 5

(Authorised Signature)

(Customer's Signature and Company Stamp)

PAGE 1 OF 1



Kang Eng Chye, Paul 17 Second Street S(456331)

C/0

Torque 5 Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #01-50 Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875 Tel: 6452 4457 Fax: 6452 4584

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit #01-50 Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6452 4457 Fax: +65 6452 4584 Email: leasing@torque5.com Company Reg. No. 201530768C

Rental Invoice

Inv No.: L51803021 Date: 21 Mar 2018 Ref:SKF5697U

Currency: 5GD Terms: COD

RA No.: R18030015 Veh No.: SKL7788X

#	Rental Period	Rate	Disc	Amt
1	Rental (13/03/2018 15:40 to 21/03/2018 14:40)	1,840.00	0.0000	1,840.00

I agree to the price as listed above and affirm that the goods are received in good condition.

For TORQUE 5 LEASING P.

Subtotal:

Total:

GST 7.0%:

(Authorised Sid

(Customer's Signature and Company Stamp)

S\$ 1,840.00

5\$ 1,840.00

5\$ 0.00



8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit #01-50 Singapore 415875

Tel: 6452 4457 Fax: 6452 4584

Email: leasing@torque5.com Company Reg. No: 201530768C

RENTAL AGREEMENT

T 001954

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Veh. No/Model: SKL7788					
Name: KANG ENG CHYE PAUL	Rental V	Rental Veh. No/Model: SX			leve C187	
NRIC/Passport No: S1607014I	Date/Time Out: 13/03/18			3:40PM		
Address: 17 Se (ond street Sipore 456331	Date/Time In: 21 03/18. 3:40 PM TN OUT RC 1/2				~	
Tel: 812-12396	-6	3/5	7-4	, ,-	7	
Driving license No: Exp:	E	24. 2.	FE	11lage: 4 6 9 8	Q & A	
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR		97212km		filage:		
Name:	Rental C	and the same of th	5\$		S\$	
NRIC/Passport No:	100	Hours @		per hour		
Address:	8	Days @	230	per day		
	111	Weeks @		per week		
and the second s		Months@	Ti N	per month		
	10000	Subtotal				
Tel:				GST @ 7%		
Driving license No: Exp:	Others		. //		11600600.001	
(A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S) - SCRATCHES	TOTAL CHARGES 1840					
The second secon	Mode of Payment:					
	Cash/Ne	Cash/Nets/Cheque/Credit Card:				
(× (×)	Deposit		Deposit			
	Amount		Refunded			
	Remarks: Received				ed by	
	The state of the s			ditions above, o		

Physical Damage Excess

Singapore - Own Damage S\$2,000

Singapore - 3rd Party Damage S\$2,000

Malaysia (if applicable) S\$8,000

For Driver aged < 27 or above 65 and/or less than 2 yrs driving experience regardless of age (Additional)



IMPORTANT NOTE:

- ONLY PERSONS ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE, HOLDING A VALID SINGAPORE LICENCE FOR MORE THAN 2 YEARS, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- Vehicle is strictly for use in Singapore only and may not be driven out of Singapore without the prior written consent of Torque 5 Leasing Pte Ltd.
- Use of vehicle for illegal purposes (e.g. in connection with theft, drug pedalling or trafficking, smuggling) is strictly prohibited.
- 4. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to Torque 5 Leasing Pte Ltd Immediately.

I/We agreed to the terms and conditions above, overleaf and that all information given are true & correct in all respect. My/Our driving license(s) is/are current and not disqualified from driving. You may charge all amount due on the rental to my/our credit card.

Hirer Signature/Dates

for Torque 5 Ceasing Pte Ltd

Owner Signature/Date



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +63 5224 0010 Fax: +65 5224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-038687

Date of Request:

13/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Torque 5 Pte Ltd No. 5 Kakl Bukit Ave 4, #01-50 Singapore 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

13/03/2013

Enquiry By

Stephanie Teo Wan Ting SI H4283P

TP Vehicle No. Accident Date

08/03/2018

SKF56974

Enquiry Result					
TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.		
slh4283p	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.	03/11/2017-02/11/2018	6727 5700		

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Barn to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-038687

Date of Request:

13/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Torque 5 Pte Ltd No. 8 Kekl Buildt Ave 4, #01-50 Singapore 415875

Dear Sk/Medam,

Enquiry Date

13/03/2018

Enquiry By

Stephanie Teo Wan Ting

TP Vehicle No.

SLH4283P

Accident Date

08/03/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [) Cash [] Cheque

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Authred	Status	
Main	14 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		13 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,250.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$4,250.00 View Rpt		Pending for Surv Report Cancel Case	
,	tain	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	FOLDER DE	TAILS			[Create	d by adjuster]		
Insured:	Leow Yar	Hao, ID: 58709	9817F					
Main Claimant:	KANG EN	G CHYE PAUL,	ID: S1607014I					
Vehicle Reg. No.;	SKF569	70		Date of		018 09:00 - :59 ths and 21 Days From I	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 120	1800003236		Palicy/S Note N		7-00007681 (Compreh	ensive)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLH4283P			Policy f (Claims		10502693		
				Excess				
Repairer	Torque 5	Pte Ltd (Kaki Bu	ikit) No. 8 Kaki Buk	it Ave 4, #01-50, 4	15875 Kaki Bukit	t - Tel: 64524457		
Handling Insurer:	FWD Sing	apore Pte. Ltd. ((HQ) - Tel: 6727 57	00 [Handled by]	losey Loh]			
Claimant's Insurer:	Aviva Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: (65)	6827 9966					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by ADRIAN L	ING) [Final Rpt d	lue 23/03/2	018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View A	II Compos	se Case Mai
 FWD_SG 	(04/07/2019): Alert - Adj Ma	ndate Approved (5	\$\$5249.50) - SKF	697U - Claim I	fandler: Josey Loh		NO. INC.
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS=			View All	Search Tasks Crea	te New Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created Or	
		A. C. T. C.	Group Subjec	t Handler	View All Assigned By		te New Task Created Or	_

Claim Documents

*SKF5697U (1201800003236)

[SLH4283P]

TP

KANG ENG CHYE PAUL

Mar 8 2018 9:00AM

[Leow Yan Hao]

Torque 5 Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🗸	1
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	01/07/19 16:03	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page [V]	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	23/03/18 15:39	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	120
3	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	S
10	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load 3PG	W
17	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	23/03/18 15:39	General View	0	Load JPG	50
19	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
21	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
24	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	(2)
27	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S
28	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	17/06/19 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Correspondences		1 per i	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
			1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Print
1	14/03/18 15:52	EMAIL FROM FWD DD 14032018	0	Load PDF	
2	14/03/18 15:52	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	17/06/19 17:45	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
4	21/06/19 12:24	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
5	21/06/19 12:24	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
6	21/06/19 12:24	LOD	0	Load PDF	
7	05/08/19 08:38	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
B	05/08/19 08:38	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	05/08/19 08:38	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	23/03/18 15:38	OI GIA Report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	FTFD	BY	SURVEYOR

TEAM		
LEWIN		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SLH4283P (Insd veh)		Model:	MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.8		
Date of Accident:	SKF5697U (TP veh) 08/03/2018		_	KOMPRESSOR (A)	
Date of Accident:	08/03/2	018			
Global Sum Settler	nent :	[] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	18,249.71	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	4,547.50	
Loss of Use			: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	700.00	7 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	2.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	5,249.50	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist	The Section of Particular			Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable	(%) a: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:		(%)		Assessed Liabilit	ty (*):(%)
			chain		ises where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdow	n		
1) Torque 5 Pte I	.td			: \$	5,249.50
2)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN		05 Aug 2019	
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/FWD18004851/AEB3Q2

Date:

05/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

PNPV2017-00007681

Claimant Vehicle

SKF5697U

Insured Vehicle No:

SLH4283P

Date of Loss:

08/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1201800003236

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SKF5697U

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ C180, 1.8 Kompressor (A)

Engine No:

27191031354879

Reg. Date: Colour: 15/06/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) Brown Chassis No: Odometer: WDD2040452A716510 66264 km

Engine Capacity:

Brown 1597 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		13,725.80	3,634.60	10,091.20	73.52
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,330.00	1,720.00	1,610.00	48.35
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	17,055.80	5,354.60	11,701.20	68.61
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,250.00		
	(S\$)	17,055.80	4,250.00	12,805.80	75.08
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,193.91	297.50	896.41	75.08
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,249.71	4,547.50	13,702.21	75.08
	+ Car Rental (7.0 x S\$1	00.00/day) (S\$)	700.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	2.00		
		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF			

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

13/03/2018

Date Inspected:

15/03/2018 Inspected At:

Torque 5 Pte Ltd (Kaki Bukit) No. 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4., #01-50

Singapore 415875

5,249,50

Estimated Period of Repair:	5.0 days			
Adjuster: ADRIAN LING		Manager	Asher Sna Rona Vi	

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source: MRM-SG		Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Jun 2019)		
Parts:	143	MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.8 Kompressor (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKF5697U)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,672.00 F	*1,448.00 FL
2	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER (LH)	Not Necessary	76.00 F	*-FL
4	1		'REAR BUMPER RETAINER (RH)	Necessary	76.00 F	*76,00 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*-FL
6	1.		*REAR BUMPER CHROME PIECE (3 PCS)	Necessary	1,137.00 F	*445.00 FL
7	1		*TAIL LAMP (RH)	Not Necessary	684.00 F	*-FL
8	10		*TAIL LAMP CLIP (RH)	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-FL
9	1		*TAIL LAMP BRACKET (RH) (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
10	1		*TAIL LAMP PANEL (RH)	Not Necessary	210.00 F	*-FL
11	1		*REAR FENDER (RH)	Dented	2,300.00 F	*1,975.00 FL
12	1		*REAR FENDER COWLING (RH)	Not Necessary	220.00 F	*-FL
13	10		*REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (RH)	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-FL
14	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM (RH)	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*-FL
15	10		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP(RH)	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-FL
16	1		*REAR DOOR (RH)	Repair	2,150.00 F	*-FL
17	1		*REAR DOOR WEATHER STRIP (RH)	Not Necessary	375.20 F	*-FL
18	1		*REAR DOOR CHROME PROTECTOR (RH)	Not Necessary	512.00 F	*-FL
19	1		*REAR DOOR WINDOW MOULDING (RH)	Not Necessary	240.00 F	*-FL
20	2		*REAR DOOR WINDOW CHROME PIPE (RH)	Not Necessary	628.00 F	*-FL
21	1		*REAR DOOR LOCK (RH) (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
22	1		*REAR RIM (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
23	1		*REAR TYRE (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
24	1		*REAR ABSORBER	Not Necessary	606.00 F	*-FL
25	1		*REAR BEARING	Not Necessary	390.00 F	*-FL
26	1		*REAR KNUCKLE	Not Necessary	1,804.00 F	*-FL
27	1		*REAR LOWER ARM	Not Necessary	275.60 F	*-FL
28	1		*ROCKER PANEL (NPA)	Repair	0.00 F	*-FL
29	1		*REAR FENDER SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise p	part S=Spch	fett. L=ListftemDisc.		ALCOHOL CONTROL OF	NA RECOVERSOR
			12000-200	Sub Total (S\$)	13,725.80	4,034.00
			- List Item Discount on L Item	s 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	399.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	13,725.80	3,634.60

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO R&R ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,250.00	700.00
2	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,000.00	850.00
3	TO RUST PROOF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New	60.00	30.00
4	TO R&R REAR LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT	New	200.00	60.00
5	TO R&R REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK FUNCTION	New	80.00	50.00
6	TO CHECK WIRING LAYOUT OF TAIL LAMP	New	80.00	30.00
7	TO R&R REAR DOOR MECHANISM	New	80.00	0.00
8	TO R&R REAR UNDER CARRIAGE	New	300.00	0.00
9	TO CHECK FOR WATER SEEPAGE	New	100:00	0:00
10	TO DO WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	180.00	0.00
	Gross Lat	oour Cost (S\$)	3,330.00	1,720.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >